507125313 02/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7172153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT GEPPERT	06/25/2019
FRANK SCHMIDT	06/25/2019
GERRIT VON BREITENBACH	06/25/2019
DANIEL KINTEA	06/28/2019
MICHAEL LENZ	07/22/2019
NATAN LANTSMANN	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORMA GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	EDISONSTRASSE 4	
City:	MAINTAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17669453	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: meerhaeghe@reising.com
Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.
Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8617.3022.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: COREY M. BEAUBIEN

SIGNATURE: /Corey M. Beaubien/

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2022

PATENT 507125313 REEL: 058990 FRAME: 0989

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,
Helmut Geppert, residing at, Seestraße 25a, 63791 Karlstein, Germany [Full Name of Assignor 41] [Residence Address]
Frank Schmidt , residing at, Friedrich-von-Schiller Str16, 63505 Langenselbold, Germany [Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Gerrit von Breitenbach, residing at, Hugo-Dümler-Str. 9, 63791 Karlstein, Germany [Residence Address]
Daniel Kintea , residing at, Schießhüttenstr. 23, 60386 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
[Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Michael Lenz, residing at, Weiherstr. 14, 61137 Schöneck, Germany [Fall Name of Assignor \$2] [Residence Address]
Natan Lantsmann, residing at, Schlitzerstr. 71, 36039 Fulda, Germany [Field Name of Assignar 81] [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
NORMA Germany GmbH
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]
located at, Edisonstraße 4, 63477 Maintal, Germany
(Assigneo's Address)
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

CLAMP
[Pasent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 16/485212 filed August 12, 2019

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the patent application has been filed, I au No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing	thorize any proditioner associated with Customer
Date: 25.06.2019	Helmut Gerfgert
Witness 1:	Frank Schmidt
Date:	Gerrit von Breitenbach
(3.391pan) htt	Daniel Kintea
Date:	Michael Lenz
	Notes I sweeman

25.06.2019 Date:	
СССОВНЕННЯ В СССОВНЕННЯ В В СССОВНЕНИЯ В В ССОВНЕНИЯ В В СССОВНЕНИЯ В В СССОВНЕНИЯ В В СССОВНЕНИЯ В В СССОВНЕ	Helmut Geppert
Witness 1:	7. Schaich
	Frank Schmidt
Date:	Gerrit von Breitenbach
Witness 2:	
·····································	Daniel Kintea
Date:	
	Michael Lenz
	Natan I agteman

Date:	***************************************	Helmut Geppert
Juliani 1	Digital unterschrieben von Dr. Gerrit von Breitenbach	Frank Schmidt
Date:Witness 2:	Datum: 2019.06.25 09:43:49 +02'00'	Gerrit von Breitenbach
WARRAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		Daniel Kintea
Date:	washing and a second a second and a second a	Michael Lenz
	s-reconstitutions	Natan Lantsmann

Date:	28.06.2019		
2000	nt in (ни и верой и Мунковия почен и в в водом и въ видо невите в имеря в подол и «Де	Helmut Geppert	
Witne	ss f;	Frank Schmidt	
Date:		****	
Witnes		Genit yon Breitenbach	
********		Daniel Kintea	
Date:		Michael Lenz	
		Natan I antemana	

22.07.2019 Pate:	
**************************************	Helmut Geppert
Witness I:	hiran-kanbiran kanananan hadan kanan k
aku ana ana ana anaku ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	Frank Schmidt
ate:	Gerrit von Breitenbach
litness 2:	
anara aranggarangarangarangarangarangara	Daniel Kintea
SEC:	M. J.
	Michael Lenz
	Natar I arteman

Natan Lantsinnini